was in place as of the deemed liquidation being 17 October 2017.

b. Impact at 30 June 2018

Of the USD59,473,000 tax base uplift referred above, only USD44,360,000 was required to be accounted for at 30 June
2018 given that USD15,113,000 tax base uplift had previously been recognised at 30 June 2018. Of this USD44,360,000
tax base up lift, USD26,278,000 related to assets other than the available-for-sale investments (restatement has been
recorded in profit or loss) and USD18,081,000 related to available-for-sale investments (restatement was recorded in
other comprehensive income).

The tax result of USD7,226,000 (USD26,278,000 at 27.5% effective income tax rate) was recognised as an income tax
benefit.

An income tax benefit of USD4,972,000 (USD18,081,000 at 27.5% effective income tax rate) was recognised through
the investment revaluation reserve.

(i) Impact to the consolidated statement of profit or loss

The table below discloses the impact of the restatement on the consolidated statement of profit or loss for the year
ended 30 June 2018.

Affected profit or loss accounts
Previously
Reported

Tax
Restatement  Restated

  $’000  $’000  $’000

Profit before income tax expense  95,410  –  95,410

Income tax (expense)/benefit1  (4,602)  7,371  2,769

Profit for the year  90,808  7,371  98,179

Attributable to:

The members of the parent  90,232  7,371  97,603

Non-controlling interests  576  –  576

  90,808  7,371  98,179

Earnings per share attributable to ordinary equity holders
of the parent (cents per share):

- Basic  189.39  15.47  204.86

- Diluted  189.06  15.47  204.53

Notes:
1 This is the income tax benefit from the uplift in tax cost base of $9,759,000 (USD7,226,000, being USD26,278,000 at the 27.5%2 effective income

tax rate converted based on the average foreign currency rate for the full year) reduced by $2,388,000 (USD1,514,000) which is the movement of
other temporary differences at 30 June 2018.

2 On 22 December 2017, the US enacted the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act (the “TCJA”). Among other things, the TCJA reduces the US federal corporate tax

rate from 35% to 21% percent effective on 1 January 2018. The Group remeasured its tax obligation using the average tax rate of 27.5% during the

[…]

Exchange differences on translating foreign operations  12,180  1,747  13,927
  32,562  5,752  38,314

Other comprehensive income for the year  32,431  5,752  38,183

Total comprehensive income  123,239  13,123  136,362

Attributable to:
The members of the parent  122,668  13,123  135,791
Non-controlling interests  571  –  571

  123,239  13,123  136,362

Notes:
3 This is the $6,415,000 (USD18,082,000 at 27.5% effective income tax rate converted at spot rate) reduced by $2,509,000 (USD1,945,000) arising

from the decrease in the tax basis for the available-for-sale investments recognised through investment revaluation reserve at 30 June 2018 and
$99,000 foreign currency movement.

Page 55 of 58

Page 55 of 58

PACIFIC CURRENT GROUP LIMITED
(ABN 39 006 708 792)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

49

Impact to the consolidated statement of financial position

The table below discloses the impact of the restatements on the consolidated statement of financial position for the
year ended 30 June 2018.

Affected financial position accounts
 Previously

Reported
Tax

Restatement  Restated
  $’000  $’000  $’000

Current tax liabilities4  13,778  (910)  12,868

Total current liabilities  33,857  (910)  32,947

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities5  17,665  (12,213)  5,452

Total non-current liabilities  30,285  (12,213)  18,072

Total liabilities  64,142  (13,123)  51,019

Net assets  323,301  13,123  336,424

Equity
Share capital  166,279  –  166,279
Reserves6  60,361  5,752  66,113
Retained earnings7  96,040  7,371  103,411
Non-controlling interests  621  –  621

Total equity   323,301  13,123  336,424

Notes:
4 This is the impact of the Trust’s blackhole deductions and accruals taken out as deductible items.
5 This relates to the deferred tax asset on the uplift in tax cost base of $12,213,000 (USD9,316,000 being the 21% effective income tax rate on

USD44,360,000 reduced by USD272,000 converted at spot rate).
6 This relates to the total movement in the statement of other comprehensive income arising from the change in value of available-for-sale

investment and exchange differences in translating foreign operations.
7 This is the profit or loss impact

Page 56 of 58

Page 56 of 58